## 2017 SUMMER ELITE TRAVEL WAIVER

**Instructions:** 

Make Checks Payable To: Miami Youth Lacrosse

<u>Cost:</u> \$400

## STAPLE CHECK TO WAIVER AND HAND IN AT REGISTRATION APRIL 24

Player Name:		Date of Birth:		
7. 0.1	0.1 1	TIO I		
		US Lacrosse #		
		for tryout). If you do not have jersey from this sear		
Email:	Emergency Contact #			
do hereby release, waive, discharge, and covenan	t not to sue the Miami Youth Lacro	i Youth Lacrosse program, I, for myself, my heirs, pe sse, LLC, their officers, employees, coaches, volunted h), and property loss arising from, but not limited to,	ers and agents from liability from	
Lacrosse program			(Initials).	
taken to avoid injuries. The specific risks vary to injuries such as eye injury or loss of sight, joint of	from one activity to another, but the or back injuries, heart attacks, and c esical contact and strenuous cardio	carries with it certain inherent risks that cannot be elerisks range from 1) minor injuries such as scratches concussions to 3) catastrophic injuries including paral wascular stress; specific hazards or risks involved in	s, bruises, and sprains to 2) major ysis and death. <i>I am aware that</i>	
Risk of sprains, bruises, broken	bones, ligament tears and head inju	ries from participants or facilities		
Serious risk of all bones, joints, muscles and internal organs from contact or reckless contact of other participants				
High risk of hand, wrist or shoulder injury or dislocations from regular training				
Risk of dehydration, heat stroke, and concussions from training or competition				
Risk of neck, back, or spinal injuries with the possibility of paralysis or partial paralysis				
Risk of emotional and psycholog	Risk of emotional and psychological injuries or damage			
Risk of social or economic losse	es due to such inherent risks			
Risk of death				
		fe participation and that the Miami Youth Lacrosse, n in Miami Youth Lacrosse activities.	LLC highly recommends all	
the sport of lacrosse. I hereby assert that my		hese and other risks that are inherent with the Mi nat I have knowledge of the danger involved and a		
damage, personal injury or death			( <i>Initials</i> ).	
<b>Indemnification and Hold Harmless:</b> I also agree to INDEMNIFY AND HOLD the Miami Youth Lacrosse, LLC, and their officers, employees, and agents HARMLESS from any and all claims, actions, suits, procedures, costs, expenses, damages and liabilities, including attorney's fees broug				
involvement in the Miami Youth Lacrosse, LLC. and to reimburse them for any such expenses incurred		( <i>Initials</i> ).		
permitted by the law of the State of Florida that is		and assumption of risks agreement is intended to be a d, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding,		
effect			( <i>Initials</i> ).	
	y right to sue. I acknowledge that	ion of risk, and indemnity agreement, fully understand I am signing the agreement freely and voluntarily, and I by law.		
child and I are bound by and subject to the terms covenant not to sue the Miami Youth Lacrosse,	of this agreement. I understand th LLC, and their officers, employees	hild and, as such, I am authorized to enter into this ag at my signature here reflects my agreement to <b>hereby</b> s, coaches, volunteers and agents from liability <b>from</b> om, but not limited to, participation in the Miami Yo	y release, waive, discharge, and any and all claims resulting in	
Parent/Guardian Name	Parent/Guardian Signature			